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NOTICE 
Pursuant to the Advertisement No:-E1SSPL167/2022, Dated the 11.11.2022) 

for ENGAGEMENT OF WATERSHED DEVELOPMENT TEAM (WDT), the short 
listed ist of the candidates applied for the different category of Watershed 
Development Team (WDT) with the grounds of rejection against each candidate are 
uploaded in the Nabarangpur district website- www.nabrangpur.nic.in. for information 

of the candidates. 

BFan 
Managing Director 

E-1 Secusity Services Pit. Ltd 



REJECTION LIST OF CANDIDATE APPLIED FOR WDT-ENGINEERING 

SI No Name of the Candidate 

1 MONALISA BEHERA 
ARUNESWAR KHAMARI 

Reasons for Rejection 

FRESHER- NO EXPERIENCE 

NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION. 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION. 

2 

DEVRAJ PRADHAN 

NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION. 
4 KAILASH BAG 

NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION._ 

BABULA JALA 

6 SNEHASISH NAYAK 

7 ANNAPURNA PATRO 

BHUPENDRA PRATAP DONGRI NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

|APPLICATION. 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

JAPPLICATION. 
NO EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION WITH 

EXPERIENCE COPY NOT ATTACHED IN THE 
FRESHER- NO EXPERIENCE 

9 9 MUKTI PRASAD SAHOO 

10 GOURAV SAMAMTRAY 

11 ELA MAJHI 

SIMILAR TYPE OF EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE WITH 

QUALIFICATION NOT AVAILABLE 
12 MARUTI SWARNA PRIYA 

NO. ( GOVT. SECTOR) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION._ 
FRESHER- NO EXPERIENCE 

13 LAXMIKANTA BISSOYI 

14 KAMAL KUMAR DAS 

NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION. 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION. 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION. 

15 DEBASISH GADABA 

16 SUBHASMITA NAYAK 

17 CHINTADA JITENDRA 

18 DEEPAK RANJAN TAKRI 

NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION. 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 
APPLICATION 

19 TAPAS PATNAIK 

20 RAKESH KUMAR JENA 

21 CHINMAYA KUMAR SAHOO 

Managing Director 
E-1 Secuity Services Pit. Ltd. 



REJECTION LIST OF CANDIDATE APPLIED FOR WDT-MICRO-

Name of the Candidate 

PADMAJ DHANPHUL 
No Reasons for Rejection 

NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
NO POST GRADUATE CERTIFICATE NOT MENTIONED IN 

THE APPLICATION 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION. 
FRESHER-NO EXPERIENCE 

2 MONALISHA PATRO 

SIBA PRASAD BEHERA 

ASHIS SAMANTSINGHAR 

NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
POST GRADUATE CERTIFICATE NOT AVIALABLE 

5 BARSA RANI MOHARANA 

MARUTI SWARNA IYA 

YAMINI KANTA BISHOYI 

Managing Directór 
E-1 Secusity Services Pt. Ltd 

REJECTION LIST OF CANDIDATE APPLIED FOR WDT -LIVELIHOODS 

SI No Name of the Candidate_ 
1TRINATH BAGH 

Reasons for Rejection_ 

NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
MINIMUM QUALIFICATEION & EXPERIENCE 

CERTIFICATE NOT AVAILBE_ 
|NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION. 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 

2 ANNAPURNA NAYAK 

MOUSUMI BEHERA 

BARSA RANI MOHARANA 

5 KRUSHNA BISOI 

6 MARUTI SWARNA PRIYA 

NIKKONDI CHANDRA PRABHA NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED 

8 PRANAB MANDAL 

Managing Director 
E-1 Secusity Services Pvt. Ltd 

REJECTION LIST OF CANDIDATE APPLIED FOR WDT-SOCIAL 

SI No Name of the Candidate 
1 PARSURAM JANI 

Reasons for Rejection 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
MASTER CERTIFICATE NOT AVALABLE IN (SOCIAL) 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION. 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
MA (SOCIAL) CERTIFICATE NOT AVAILABLE_ 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

APPLICATION 
MA (SOCIAL) CERTIFICATE NOT AVIALABLE 
NO. GOVT. SECTOR (WDT) EXPERIENCE IN THE 

lAPPLICATION 

SIBA PRASAD BEHERA 
SUBHRAKANTA MEHER 

NIHARIKA TARKI 

6 ASHIS SAMANTSINGHAR 

MOUSUMI BEHERA 
8 BARSA RANI MOHARANA 

LAXMI KANTA BISSOYI 
10 MARUTI SWARNA PRIYA 

SUSMITA SAHOO 
12 RAMAKANTA RAULA 

Managing Director 
B-1 Secuity Services Pvt. Ltd 



LATE SUBMISSION LIST FOR WDT 
SPEED POST 

SENDING DATE 
24-11-2022 
25-11-2022 
25-11-2022 
25-11-2022 
22-11-20022 
24-11-2022 

24-11-2022 
22-11-2022 
24-11-2022 
23-11-2022 
23-11-2022 
23-11-2022 
23-11-2022 
24-11-2022 
22-11-2022 
24-11-2022 
23-11-2022 

SI No Name of the Candidates RECEIVED DATE 

HIMANSU SEKHAR ROUT 
SANTOSH NAYAK 

SRIMAN SRIBASTAB SAHOO 
WILSON JAKHIN KHORA 
AILASH CHANDRA NAIK 
PARESH KUMAR PRADHANI 
DIPANKAR MISTRY 
KAILASH CHANDRA NAIK 
WILLSON JOHN NAG 

28-11-2022,3.30 PM 
28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 

28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 

28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 
28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 
28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 

28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 

28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 

28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 
28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 

28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 

28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 

|28-11-2022, 3.30 PMM 
28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 

28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 
|28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 

28-11-2022, 3.30 PM 

3 

8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

TAPAS NAYAK 

PRAMOD KUMAR HARIJAN 
SANJIB SUBHADARSHAN DAS 
HARI PUJARI 
DEBENDRA HARIJAN 
JYOTIRMAYEE JENE 
DEEPA DHAL 

KALYANI MAYEE NAYAK 

am 
Managing Director 

E-1 Secusity Services Pit. Ltd. 
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